the Second Part, Sreemati Kylash Bashini wife of the said Kissori Chand Mittra of the 

Third Part and Joseph Spencer of the Fourth Part and registered in Book 'A' Volume No. I 

Pages 56 to 60 at the office of the Registration of Deeds, 24-Parganas for the 

consideration of the sum of R. 14,000/-(Rupees fourteen thousand) only and Rs. 5/- paid 

to the said George Aviet by the said Sreemati Kyalash Bashini. He, the said George Aviet 

at the request and direction of the said Kissori Chand Mitra granted, sold and demised the 

said Hosanna Aviet at the like request and by the like direction and with the privity and